DATASHEET Part No.
Ultra-Low ESR, High Q,
C0G/NPO Microwave Capacitor
A60F series
Rev. 04 AMOTECH Co., Ltd. Page. 1
CUSTOMER :   승인번호  ISSUE
DATA SHEET
 Product name  : Ultra-Low ESR, High Q, C0G/NPO Microwave Capacitor

 Input/ Output and Inter stage matching networks
 Circuit tuning, signal coupling, high current shunts, bypass and DC blocking circuits
4. Part Number Code & Ordering Information
  - Product Part No.
Series Name Size Capacitance Cap tolerance Terminal Voltage Laser Marked Packing info.
A60 F 0R2 B T 250 X T
- Series Name : A60
- Size : F – 2012 mm, 0805 inch
- Capacitance/ Cap tolerance : Refer to “6. Capacitance Values, Markings & Tolerances”
- Terminal : “T”-Sn plated over Ni Barrier “TN”-Sn plated over Non-Magnetic Barrier
- Working Voltage : WVDC – Working Voltage of DC
- Laser Marked : X (Optional)
- Packing info. : T - Tape and Reel *
DATASHEET Part No.
Ultra-Low ESR, High Q,
C0G/NPO Microwave Capacitor
A60F series
Rev. 04 AMOTECH Co., Ltd. Page. 3
5. Specifications
■ Electrical Specifications
Capacitance 0.1 to 240pF
Tolerances Refer to 6. Capacitance Values, Markings & Tolerances
Working Voltage (WVDC) 250V
Quality Factor (Q) 2000 min. @ 1MHz
Temperature Range -55 ℃ to + 125 ℃ (no derating of working voltage)
Temperature coefficient of Capacitances (TCC) 0± 30 ppm/℃, -55℃ to + 125℃
Insulation Resistance 105 MΩ min. at + 25℃ at rated WVDC
104 MΩ min. at + 125℃ at rated WVDC
Dielectric Withstanding Voltage (DWV) 2.5 x WVDC for 5 seconds
Aging None
Piezo Effects None
■ Mechanical dimension                         ■ Recommended solder pad
 L W T BW
Size
(mm)
2.0
±0.20
1.24
±0.20
1.3
max.
0.5
±0.2
 a b c
Size
(mm)
1.3
±0.05
1.5
±0.10
0.6
±0.10
■ Mechanical Specifications
Solderability Solder coverage > 90% of end termination
Terminal Strength 4 lbs. Typ., 2 lbs. min. (1.8kg typ. 0.9kg min.)
■ Environmental Specifications
Life Test 2000 hours, +125℃ at 2 X WVDC
Thermal Shock 5 cycles, -55℃ to +125℃
Moisture Resistance MIL-STD-202, Method 106
DATASHEET Part No.
Ultra-Low ESR, High Q,
C0G/NPO Microwave Capacitor
A60F series
Rev. 04 AMOTECH Co., Ltd. Page. 4
6. Capacitance Values, Markings & Tolerances
Value
[pF]